
Limagrain UK, Rothwell, Market Rasen, Lincolnshire, LN7 6DT
Tel: 01472 371471            Email: enquiries@limagrain.co.uk
www.lgseeds.co.uk      @LGSeedsUK @LGSeedsUK

LG viper
BREEDERS REFERENCE: lgfn 17947     Trial STATUS: PGRO DESCRIPTIVE LIST      

LG Viper spring bean offers the best all-round agronomic package.

KEY STRENGTHS
The best spring bean for standing

Excellent downy mildew and rust

Consistent yields

Suitable for feed and the human consumption marketSP
RI

NG
 B

EA
NS

HIGH 
PROTEIN

9 
FOR 

STANDING

100
5

99
9

6
7

582
28.4

104
7

109
8

3
4

512
28.3

AGRONOMICS
Yield (% control)

Earliness of maturity
Straw length (cm)

Standing ability at harvest

DISEASE RESISTANCE
Downy mildew
Rust*

SEED CHARACTERS
Thousand seed weight
Protein content (% dry)

101
7

108
8

4
4

572
27.8

LG viper Capri Vertigo

Data from PGRO Descriptive List 2023. (1-9) A high rating indicates that the variety shows the character to a high degree.  *Rust data 
influenced mostly by 4 trials in 2020. The control for yield is the mean of four and five year varieties (4.24 t/ha.) Yield differences of less 
than 7.3% are not significantly different.


