



BREEDERS REFERENCE: LGFN 17947 TRIAL STATUS: PGRO DESCRIPTIVE LIST

LG Viper spring bean offers the best all-round agronomic package.

KEY STRENGTHS

The best spring bean for standing

Excellent downy mildew and rust

Consistent yields

Suitable for feed and the human consumption market









	LG VIPER	Capri	Vertigo	
AGRONOMICS				
Yield (% control)	100	104	101	
Earliness of maturity	5	7	7	
Straw length (cm)	99	109	108	
Standing ability at harvest	9	8	8	
DISEASE RESISTANCE				
Downy mildew	6	3	4	
Rust*	7	4	4	
SEED CHARACTERS				
Thousand seed weight	582	512	572	
Protein content (% dry)	28.4	28.3	27.8	

Data from PGRO Descriptive List 2023. (1-9) A high rating indicates that the variety shows the character to a high degree. *Rust data influenced mostly by 4 trials in 2020. The control for yield is the mean of four and five year varieties (4.24 t/ha.) Yield differences of less than 7.3% are not significantly different.

Limagrain UK, Rothwell, Market Rasen, Lincolnshire, LN7 6DTTel: 01472 371471Email: enquiries@limagrain.co.ukwww.lgseeds.co.uk>@LGSeedsUK@LGSeedsUK